FOI 0422/2023 Response

Request

- What are the conditions that class as "unsuitable housing" or 'clinically vulnerable'
 pertaining to patients that require NHS safe places?
 Unsuitable housing leading to the provision of safe houses refers to the conditions that
 means social services must be called as referred to in this article.
 https://www.guysandstthomas.nhs.uk/news/safe-place-patients-who-are-homeless-after-hospital-stay
- 2. How many cases of this have been reported each year?
- 3. How many days did each patient stay?
- 4. What were the reasons for their stay?
- 5. How much did it cost to keep each patient?
- 6. What was the reason for each patients' discharge?

Response

The Trust is unable to provide a response to your request for information, this is because we do not have "safe places", nor do we record such information.

Please note that the local housing authority (social care) and Birmingham and Solihull Integrated Care Board (BSOL ICB) may assist with the provision of safe houses and we therefore suggest you redirect your request to them.